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2017 Highlights

GROWTH AND PORTFOLIO DIVERSIFICATION

COMMERCIAL STRATEGY

FINANCIAL RESULT

• Growth of 686 MW in renewable energy,  with 386 MW already in operation

• Opening of the new Operational Center

• EBITDA of R$ 831.0 million with the contribution of Alto Sertão II’s results as 

of August

• Distribution of R$ 337 miillion with a payout of 113% in the year

• Active management of commercial margin, generated R$ 560 million in 

value throughout 2017



Growth and

Portfolio Diversification
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Robust growth strategy

50% 50% 50% 50% of the EBITDA with non hydraulic sources of the EBITDA with non hydraulic sources of the EBITDA with non hydraulic sources of the EBITDA with non hydraulic sources 

until 2020 until 2020 until 2020 until 2020 with long term contractswith long term contractswith long term contractswith long term contracts
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Evaluation criterias for new assets guarantee adequate 

returns

Focus in projects that offer the Company opportunities to capture additional returns, Focus in projects that offer the Company opportunities to capture additional returns, Focus in projects that offer the Company opportunities to capture additional returns, Focus in projects that offer the Company opportunities to capture additional returns, 

according to:according to:according to:according to:

OPERATIONAL 

SYNERGY

centralized 

management of 

portfolio

FINANCIAL 

RETURN

adequate to the 

assets risks

COMPLEMENTARY 

SOURCES

reduction of 

hydrological risk

RISK AND 

COMPLIANCE

attending to the 

Company’s 

standards

OPTIMIZED CAPITAL 

STRUCTURE

appreciation of the 

Company’s returns
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686 MW added to the portfolio, 386 MW in operation

Alto Sertão II Wind 

Complex

Boa Hora Solar 

Complex

Guaimbê Solar 

Complex

Complexo Eólico 

Alto Sertão IIAGV Solar 

Complex

Average price2

Investment

Installed Capacity 386 MW

R$ 167.29 /MWh

75 MW

R$ 323.23 /MWh

150 MW

R$ 269.25 /MWh

75 MW

R$ 146.38 /MWh

R$ 1.75 billion R$ 375 millionR$ 650 million R$ 280 million

Entry in operation Mar/141 Nov/18May/18 2019

1- Conclusion of acquisition by AES Tietê Energia in August/17; 2 – Updated price in Feb/18| Alto Sertão II doesn’t consider MCSD



Portfolio Management
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Best hydrological risk manager

SHORT TERM MEDIUM TERM LONG TERM

Dynamic Dynamic Dynamic Dynamic 

management management management management of 

portfolio 

throughout the 

year

Energy sale Energy sale Energy sale Energy sale via 

PPAs in the free 

market

Portfolio diversificationPortfolio diversificationPortfolio diversificationPortfolio diversification: 

contracting of non hydro 

projects with long term 

PPAs

R$ 188 millionR$ 188 millionR$ 188 millionR$ 188 million
avoided cost

R$ 267 million R$ 267 million R$ 267 million R$ 267 million 
avoided cost

R$ 105 million R$ 105 million R$ 105 million R$ 105 million 
EBITDA ASII since Aug/17

R$ 560 million of value generated by 

energy management strategy
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Dynamic commercial management avoided R$ 188 M of 

costs

• Strategy for the mitigation of the hydrological risk resulted in a raise in energy purchase during the period with more 

favorable prices than the spot market prices

Contracting of Hydraulic Energy - 2017

89%89%89%89%

2015201520152015

SIN’s Annual Inflows SIN’s Annual Inflows SIN’s Annual Inflows SIN’s Annual Inflows (% of the LTA)

2016201620162016 2017201720172017

87%87%87%87% 76%76%76%76%

Spot priceSpot priceSpot priceSpot price
(R$/MWh)

R$287.20R$287.20R$287.20R$287.20

+ 244%

2015201520152015 2016201620162016 2017201720172017

R$94.10R$94.10R$94.10R$94.10 R$324.17R$324.17R$324.17R$324.17

110%

70%
89%

1Q17

86%

2Q17

84%

69%

67%

62%

82%

3Q17 4Q17

78%

2017

90% 94%
88%

Reduction in exposure to spot market Final contracting level GSF

79%

85%



• Addition of 339 MWavg of long term regulated contracts of renewable sources with an average price of R$ 190/MWh

• Capture of Alto Sertão II value by means of the 2018 MCSD and resale at more favorable prices
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Raise in medium term contracting

Contracted amounts and Availability for sale¹ (MWm)

Average Price2 (R$/MWh) 173 165165 162

945 879 763

218

302 368 484

244244224211

202120202019

1,029

2018

PPA of Renewable SourcesContracted Hydro EnergyEnergy Available for Sale

Portfolio of Contracting Level 79% 31%75% 67%

1 – Considers conventional and incentivized energy, excluding losses and internal consumption; 2 – Actual values based on January, 2018 – considers MCSD for 2018
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Long term strategy supported by complementarity 

between sources

Generation Profile per Source 

Wind Source Hydraulic Source

2015 2016 2017

Source: CCEE
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Financial Result
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R$ 147 M Revenue from Alto Sertão II since August

• Increase in energy costs reflecting the fast reaction of the commercial team to cope with the increase in GSF in the 

year

Costs and Operational Expenses1 (R$ million)Net Revenue (R$ million)

380

364 86

+28%

4Q16 4Q17

466

Wind Source and Wholly owned subsidiaries Hydraulic Source

1,728

2017

1,561

2016

1,578

+11%

150

1 – Excludes Depreciation and Amortization

50 49

60
136

8384

194

4Q17

+38%

268

4Q16

Taxes and Sectorial Charges PMSOEnergy Purchase

244 280

195 186

318
431

2016

897

756

+19%

2017
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Distribution of R$ 48 M of dividends in 4Q17

• Larger EBITDA due to growth strategy and mitigation of risks

• Net income reflects more efficient capital structure

Net Income (R$ million)EBITDA (R$ million)

143

170
56

17%

4Q17

199

4Q16

Wind Source and Wholly owned subsidiaries Hydraulic Source

726

805 831

105

2016

3%

2017

42.6
46.7

Margin (%)

48.1
51.6

113.7 110.0

Payout (%)

83

44

-48%

43

4Q17

-1

4Q16

Wind Source and Wholly owned subsidiaries Hydraulic source

111.6 113.0

290

359

2016

-17%

2017

9
298
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Investment of R$ 752 M in growth with renewable sources

• Issuance of Promissory Notes in Jun/17 for acquisition of ASII, Boa Hora and investment in Guaimbê

• Debt issuance in the beginning of 2018 to guarantee optimized capital structure

Managerial Cash Flow (R$ million)

752

578

953

784

1,204

Subsidiaries1

92

AES Tietê 

Final Balance

Consolidated 

Final Balance

Investments

366

Dividends

836

Net Capitalization

84

Initial Balance

1,112

Operational 

Generation

Growth

1 – Doesn’t include R$ 82 million of Restricted Cash from Alto Sertão II
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Growth and extension of debt to support long term 

strategy

Amortization Schedule¹ (R$ million)Net Debt (R$ billion)

Covenants:

� Net Debt/ Adjusted EBITDA < 3.85x

� Adjusted EBITDA / Financial Expenses > 1.5x

1.1

2.5

Net Debt / Adjusted EBITDA

2016 2017

1.8

2.4

0.9

0.6

AES Tietê EnergiaNew Projects

832 790
341

809946055

735

2022

902

93

2021

435

1,525

2023-2031

90

2018 2020

922

2019

Debt Profile 2016 2018

� Effective rate (% a.a.) 13.1% 10.0%

� Average term (years) 2.7 4.8

AES Tietê Eólica AES Tietê Energia

1 - Includes refinancing of Promissory Note occured in February of 2018
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Alto Sertão II

+ 686 MW + 686 MW + 686 MW + 686 MW 
of installed capacity

Boa Hora

Guaimbê

AGV II

R$ 560 M R$ 560 M R$ 560 M R$ 560 M 
of generated value

Execution of short, medium 

and long term strategy for 

hydrology management

+ 9 solutions+ 9 solutions+ 9 solutions+ 9 solutions
created custom made for our clients

Distributed generation

Energy storage

(batteries)

17

RECs



Investor Relations
ri.aestiete@aes.com

+55 11 2195-2210

ri.aestiete.com.br

Statements contained in this document regarding the business
perspective, the projections of operating and financial results
and the growth potential of the Companies are mere forecasts
and were based on management's expectations regarding the
future of the Companies. These expectations are highly
dependent on changes in the market, the economic
performance of Brazil, the electric sector and the international
market, and are therefore subject to change.


